



Attendance

Members – 11/16, Correspondents – 2, Guest -- 4

See attached roster.



Minutes From Galveston, TX Meeting

Approved as posted.



Ginger’s Resignation

It is with profound regret that we announce the resignation of Mrs. Ginger Kamber from participation in Switchgear Committee activities.  She has decided to become a partner with her husband in the family’s catering business.  We wish Ginger well in her new endeavors.  We sorely regret the lost of her significant contributions to the Switchgear Committee activities.



Report From ADSCOM

Watch out for erroneous differences between online and paper IEEE documents.  The documents may have the same name and version but may have typographical errors.

Anyone concerned about their personal privacy for contact information listed in the IEEE online rosters, are encouraged not to provide personal contact information on the meeting sign-in sheets.  This is another good reason to sign-up for a free IEEE alias e-mail address for personal privacy.

Some members are beginning to realize that IEEE harmonization with IEC standards may not always be in the best interest of USA users.



Report From ASC37

The committee will continue its ANSI standard development work into the foreseeable future.  It will be a NEMA secretariat with membership consisting of IEEE Switchgear delegates, Underwriters Lab, etc.



Report From WG PC37.30.1

Another major revision of the document is underway due to an inquiry from NESCOM.



Report From WG IEEE 1247

Task forces leaders and participants have been appointed to recommend technical changes in the document, to address negative ballots and to make improvements.



Appointment of Vice-Chair of HVS

Mr. Carl Reigart has been appointed as Vice-Chair of HVS and Chair for WG PC37.30.1.  Carl’s appointment is to replace the offices previously held by Mrs. Ginger Kamber.



Alexander Dixon

HVS Chair



Vox:	410-922-0014

Fax:	410-655-0014

E-mail:	Dixon.alex@ieee.org



Attachment --HVS Roster
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LAST_NAME�FIRST_NAME�E-MAIL ADDRESS�PHONE�CAT�ATTEND��Ambrose�Chris�Chris_ambrose@ieee.org�561-845-4841�M�P��Angelis�John�jangelis@cooperpower.com�501-587-6390�M�P��Brown�R. A.�rabrown@hps.hubbell.com�573-682-8347�M�P��Capra�Raymond�raymoc@aol.com�925-284-7070�M�P��Desai�Bhavin�bdesai@duke-energy.com�704-382-3616�M�P��Dixon�Alexander�dixon.alex@ieee.org�410-922-0014�M�P��Harless�Ken�kharless@pascoratlantic.com�276-688-2212�M�P��Morgan�Pete�pmmorpac@earthlink.net�520-294-3452�M�P��Ransom�James C. W.�jcwr@worldnet.att.net�503-292-2435�M�P��Reigart�Carl�carl.reigart@ferrazshawmut.com�978-465-4251�M�P��Servics�David�dservics@cooperpower.com�479-587-6334�M�P��Cholewa�Edward�echolewa@sandc.com�773-338-1000�G�P��Dotson�Randy�Randall.Dotson@lakelandgov.net�863-834-6494�G�P��Houston�Jim�jehousto@southernco.com�205-257-4069�G�P��Tailor�Chand�chandztailor@eaton.com�864-942-6234�G�P��DeCesaro�Frank�fdecesaro@cooperpower.com�262-835-1529�C�P��McCord�Neil�n.mccord@southernstatesinc.com�770-946-4562�C�P��Brisson�Lyne�Brisson.lyne@ireq.ca��M�E��Fortin�Marcel�fortin.marcel@ieee.org�450-652-8604�M�E��Monroe�Alec C.�amonroe@uscopower.com�205-592-7241�M�E��Kamber�Ginger�gkamber@ieee.org��C�E��Isaac�Carlos R. �cisaac@oncorgroup.com�817-215-6370�M�A��Rostron�Joe�j.rostron@southernstatesinc.com�770-946-4562�M�A��Bowles�Harvey L.�hbowles@rus.usda.gov�202-720-0980�C�A��McVey�Mark �mark.mcvey@vapower.com�804-257-4637�C�A��
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